 W
IR
EL
ES
S
23
NEW!
WIRELESS

SYSTEM LAYOUT
NEW!
1511
WIRELESS
FREE TECH SUPPORT kele.com 877-826-9037 USASeptember 2016
 W
IRELESS
23
BAPI WIRELESS REMOTE PROBE TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER
BA/WT-RPP
INSTALLATION / MOUNTING
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL	 DESCRIPTION
BA/WT-RPP-5-BB	 Remote stainless steel temperature probe, with 418 MHz transmitter and 5 feet of plenum cable, batteries
included
BA/WT-RPP-10-BB	 Remote stainless steel temperature probe, with 418 MHz transmitter and 10 feet of plenum cable, batteries
included
BA/WT-RPP-25-BB	 Remote stainless steel temperature probe, with 418 MHz transmitter and 25 feet of plenum cable, batteries
included
BA/WT-SL-IS	 Slim 418MHz transmitter with internal sensor
BA/WT-SL-RP-RS	 Slim 418MHz transmitter with 5' ribbon cable and SS sensor
BA/WT-SL-RP-FEP5	 Slim 418MHz transmitter with 5' FEP cable and SS sensor
DIMENSIONS AND WIRING
Install the enclosure horizontally (probe down) at the highest practical elevation. The transmitter should not be installed inside a
metal enclosure. Installing the batteries starts the wireless transmission immediately. Pushing the button of the transmitter and the
button of the associated output module simultaneously will establish an address link between the two units. This should be done
one at a time to avoid cross-addressing.
Note: Batteries included
	 RELATED PRODUCTS
BA/LI3620	 AA lithium 3.6V battery, two required for each transmitter
BA/RCV418-EZ	 BAPI receiver for 418 MHz transmitter signals to RS485
BA/RCV900-EZ	 BAPI receiver for RPT repeater 900 MHz signals to RS485
BA/RPT49-EZ	 9-15 VDC power BAPI repeater for 418 MHz signals with repeat at 900 MHz
TRANSMIT
LED HOLE
TRAINING